
                                                                     1407 W North Temple, Suite 330 
          Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 

 
 
December 4, 2023 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Administrator 
 
RE: Docket No. 23-035-55 
 Rocky Mountain Power’s Notice of Intent to Use ECR Input 
 Correction to RMP’s December 1, 2023 Notice of Intent   
 
On December 1, 2023, Rocky Mountain Power (the “Company”) submitted its annual 
Notice of Intent to Use Export Credit Rate Input (“Notice of Intent”) in the above 
referenced matter. The Company has noted the first paragraph of the cover letter contains 
reference to an incorrect filing date for the annual tariff update. The Company clarifies that 
the sentence should be corrected as follows: 
 

In accordance with the Order Approving Annual Export Credit Rate Update 
Procedures (“Order”) issued by the Public Service Commission of Utah 
(“Commission”) on August 11, 2021, Rocky Mountain Power (the 
“Company”) hereby submits its Notice of Intent to Use Export Credit Rate 
(“ECR”) Input (“Notice of Intent”) in advance of the January 31, 2024, 
Annual Update to Electric Service Schedule No. 137 – Net Billing Service 
(“Annual Update”). 

 
The Company apologizes for its oversight. Questions pertaining to this matter can be 
addressed to Jana Saba, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (801)-220-2823.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Joelle Steward 
Senior Vice President, Regulation and Customer/Community Solutions 
 
CC: Service List - Docket No. 22-035-54 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 22-035-54 
 

I hereby certify that on December 4, 2023, a true and correct copy of Rocky Mountain 
Power’s Correction to RMP’s December 1, 2023 Notice of Intent was served by email 
on the following Parties: 

 
Division of Public Utilities  
Madison Galt 
 

mgalt@utah.gov  
 

Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Alyson Anderson  
Bela Vastag  
Alex Ware 
 

akanderson@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
aware@utah.gov 
ocs@utah.gov 
 

Assistant Utah Attorney General 
Patricia Schmid  
Robert Moore  
 

pschmid@agutah.gov 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
 

Utah Clean Energy 
Thomas Kessinger thomas@utahcleanenergy.org  
Rocky Mountain Power  
Data Request Response Center 
Carla Scarsella 
Jana Saba 
 

datarequest@pacificorp.com 
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com  
jana.saba@pacificorp.com; 
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
 

 
       
 
      ____________________________________ 
      Santiago Gutierrez  
      Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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